
niversit o Koshmir Srinooor

4"t- ,, t,"flh#t,,1*

lindly refer vour .ommun(ton rqard,ng
rea(rediiation. h tht! conn.(ion, pre.r;
ne.esqry a.tron at your end.

prcparation of self.study.eport for NAAa
find herewirh the requkit€ informationtor

trn))G
qi:!.#!v

P. S. to Regkrarfor kind infornation of th€
PRo toVi.. (h...e torforkind nlorm:rion

v\\.

\.



U E

c

g

:

l:-
lxa

lsi
,r
iii

l:
t:
t--lclI al

lll
2
:l

,79

;n

l=
:
:li

4

:

B.

-3.

B

il
a

?t

3.

El!:i
l! a3

6ld a I

4)

9H
3i9

bl *;

3i a.i

3ai

7d

<c)

7d

9-

o

;n3
l,t5g

;l;g;lF$$i;rfl

{H-f'qqR]

ii

7P7

E B,;

<ci

7?

3=E

<cia

7rF
;95

+4*i.a

7?d

4"6

3

4

.J

i;

b).
E
l+

t-
<t\

?a?
1-E
k?=
z*=



I

a

:

n

x

e

E
5

a
l5
IH

t,

tF

IF

i
IH
t:
t:

|e

le

t:

li

li

1
a

:

-:-!-



I

a

i
t
i
3

Lol!
tgt-
l1
lr?

E

E
la

I a?

.E

tE a ?4

ta,E a I
l?\;=

t
E

!
t

I

----------
-

lg 3i#
laE;*
lr,t r:
I-e :

;+
t2

t:

t'

B

!



)?l?l? *lrle *)+
l$li:lel; {lE 'E- lil3l:ePAlEsla
-l=11=l'l'rF

lilililii
,l,l"l-l,i_,lii
Jis,l;i;lE[rr"Fi

fli];l;l;lE iEl

lllililil
illll;Fl
1=iilft lii

l1l1lE l:i

a

ET

rG-
t- F.

\:\ *

\:\:ls't1
s

3

^

?.

NT



I

4.t. I
lJniversitv of l{aslrrnir

NAAC Accredited crade "A,,trnivesity campus, Irhzrarbat, srinasar: I 9000;. Kashnr

you letr.rNo. FB(NAAC.OTQA)XU/rsdat€d 16 os rors

!\a,

th

,/,

No: r., (NMcDrqA)kubrs/DvF/



I
.. L! .rlnir,,i rrr)r|l)rctr!,sx

I \t,,n,rn "t, tr tr'xitrr(tr,, !!I
,r,,r l, n i, l'.ilnn\t!r.rrirrl

l]rpcnditnreon mritrtenanceor rysicrt
Ir.ilni.s (.rdudnrs sxlary for humrn

h-re

T
/

51t f
t51

-6i<



:4

t]NIVERS]ry OF KASHMIR SRINA(iAR

No. F (lnrcFomnrBgt&U/ l8
Dared:April r5,2018

Dy. Director,
Directorate of lnremal Quality Assurance (DIQA)
University ofKashmir,
Srinasar.

7 Sir'

,/ wirt reference ro your leirer J No. r^AA, -DreAr KU 18 daled

16.03.2018, please find enclosed the retevant information.

irhiuLl),

P&\
si\Yi

-b-
(tl

4,.
V."



 
 
 
 
 

University of Kashmir, 
Srinagar, Jammu & Kashmir (India)-190006 

 
Non-Plan Budget allocation and Expenditure of the University of Kashmir 
  

 
(4.4.1)   
 
2013-2014 
         (` in Lacs)  

S.No.  Budget 
Allocated  

Department  Total expenditure 
Excluding salary 

1.  1446.85 General Admn. etc.  1333.28 
2.  88.67 Construction Div. 64.85 
3.  13.06 Horticulture Div. 11.89 
4.  0.51 Hospitality & Protocol 0.13 
5.  0.48 Chief Proctor 0.38 
6.  5.27 Proctorial Organization  4.14 
7.  68.42 Allama Iqbal Library 72.85 
8.  8.00 Dean Students Welfare 4.19 
9.  1.17 Dean College Development Council 0.26 
10.  2.20 S.A Chair  1.96 
11.  10.45 Directorate of Physical Education 6.10 
12.  0.49 Dean faculty of Biological Science  0.16 
13.  12.14 Botany  9.18 
14.  5.00 Bio-Resources  2.00 
15.  2.88 Centre for Bio-Diversity & 

Taxonomy  
1.58 

16.  12.10 Zoology 6.09 
17.  7.88 Bio-Chemistry  6.56 
18.  3.00 Bio-Technology  2.50 
19.  1.00 Bio-Informatics  0.75 
20.  5.00 Clinical Bio-Chemistry 4.50 
21.  3.00 Centre for Research Development  2.50 
22.  0.49 Dean faculty of Physical & Material 0.15 



Sciences  
23.  5.77 Physics  4.29 
24.  1.66 Field Station Gulmarg 2.25 
25.  10.03 Chemistry 7.44 
26.  4.59 Mathematics  3.95 
27.  3.01 Statistics 2.70 
28.  5.42 Geography 6.68 
29.  5.74 Earth Science  5.28 
30.  3.59 Env. Science  2.24 
31.  0.49 Dean Faculty of Applied Sciences & 

Technology  
0.38 

32.  8.55 Pharmaceutical Sciences  7.15 
33.  5.51 Home Science  4.09 
34.  3.00 Computer Science  1.28 
35.  3.50 Electronics & Instrumentation 

Technology  
2.05 

36.  6.12 University Service & Instrumentation 
Technology 

2.22 

37.  0.87 Dean Faculty of Social Science  0.48 
38.  4.69 History 2.43 
39.  2.22 Economics  1.81 
40.  2.64 Pol. Science  1.78 
41.  3.08 Sociology  2.81 
42.  0.75 Social Works 0.50 
43.  10.43 Media Education & Research Centre  9.23 
44.  3.00 Psychology  2.08 
45.  3.24 Shah-i-Hamdan Institute Islamic Studies  1.94 
46.  0.87 Dean Faculty of  Arts  0.68 
47.  3.17 English 3.87 
48.  2.25 Arabic  1.97 
49.  1.66 Hindi  0.88 
50.  2.51 Urdu  2.12 
51.  3.45 Persian  2.11 
52.  1.17 Sanskrit  0.66 
53.  3.33 Kashmiri 2.28 
54.  4.46 Library & Information Science  2.72 
55.  2.86 Inst. Of Foreign Language  1.84 
56.  6.29 Iqbal Institute of Culture & Philosophy 5.96 
57.  7.76 Centre for Central Asian Studies  6.94 
58.  2.00 Linguistic  0.55 
59.  0.32 Dean Faculty of Education  0.27 
60.  2.74 Education  2.32 
61.  1.54 Dean Commerce & Management  0.39 



62.  3.90 Business & Financial Studies  3.22 
63.  1.00 Master of Financial Control Programme  0 
64.  0.27 Company Secretaryship  0 
65.  2.50 The Business School  2.66 
66.  0.60 Dean Faculty of Law  0.62 
67.  9.35 Law  9.97 
68.  14.00 Institute of Music & Fine Arts  7.48 
69.  84.73 Distance Education  62.83 
70.  5.49 Directorate of Life Long Learning  4.78 
71.  13.71 Health Centre  5.81 
72.  0.31 Provost  0.25 
73.  1.39 S.A Boys Hostel  0.25 
74.  1.08 GKRS Hostel  1.19 
75.  1.21 HK Girls Hostel  1.08 
76.  1.70 Mehboob-ul-Alam Hostel  1.40 
77.  1.72 Maulana Anwar Shah Boys Hostel 1.12 
78.  1.71 Rabiya Basri Hostel  2.03 
79.  1.50 Qurat-ul-Ayn Hostel 0 
80.  0.42 Dean Faculty of Oriental Learning  0.29 
81.  2.00 North Campus Baramulla  0.79 
82.  2.00 South Campus Anantnag 0.92 
83.  1.60 Convocation Complex  0.54 
84.  18.94 Centre for Distance Learning  18.34 

 1924.8 TOTAL 1772.19 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 

 
University of Kashmir 

Srinagar, Jammu & Kashmir (India)-190006 
 
Non-Plan Budget allocation and Expenditure of the University of Kashmir 
  
 
(4.4.1)   
 
2014-2015 
          (Rs in Lacs)  

S.No.  Budget 
Allocated  

Department  Total expenditure 
Excluding salary 

1.  1481.52 General Admn. etc.  1392.35 
2.  83.67 Construction Div. 74.21 
3.  13.06 Horticulture Div. 9.38 
4.  0.51 Hospitality & Protocol 0.28 
5.  0.48 Chief Proctor 0.20 
6.  5.27 Proctorial Organization  2.65 
7.  68.42 Allama Iqbal Library 32.31 
8.  7.90 Dean Students Welfare 2.16 
9.  1.17 Dean College Development Council 0.35 
10.  2.20 S.A Chair  2.10 
11.  10.45 Directorate of Physical Education 6.21 
12.  0.49 Dean faculty of Biological Science  0.15 
13.  12.14 Botany  10.15 
14.  5.00 Bio-Resources  0.85 
15.  2.88 Centre for Bio-Diversity & 

Taxonomy  
2.54 

16.  12.10 Zoology 8.39 
17.  7.88 Bio-Chemistry  4.77 
18.  3.00 Bio-Technology  1.19 
19.  1.00 Bio-Informatics  0.14 
20.  5.00 Clinical Bio-Chemistry 2.98 
21.  9.52 Centre for Research Development  7.61 



22.  0.49 Dean faculty of Physical & Material 
Sciences  

0.15 

23.  5.77 Physics  4.69 
24.  1.66 Field Station Gulmarg 2.76 
25.  10.03 Chemistry 8.01 
26.  4.59 Mathematics  4.11 
27.  3.01 Statistics 2.34 
28.  5.42 Geography 5.66 
29.  5.94 Earth Science  4.14 
30.  3.59 Env. Science  3.09 
31.  0.49 Dean Faculty of Applied Sciences & 

Technology  
0.38 

32.  8.55 Pharmaceutical Sciences  5.23 
33.  5.51 Home Science  5.57 
34.  3.00 Computer Science  1.97 
35.  3.50 Electronics & Instrumentation 

Technology  
0.95 

36.  6.12 University Service & Instrumentation 
Technology 

4.32 

37.  0.87 Dean Faculty of Social Science  0.42 
38.  4.69 History 2.05 
39.  2.22 Economics  1.38 
40.  2.64 Pol. Science  1.63 
41.  3.08 Sociology  3.34 
42.  0.75 Social Works 0.71 
43.  10.43 Media Education & Research Centre  5.00 
44.  3.00 Psychology  1.92 
45.  3.24 Shah-i-Hamdan Institute Islamic Studies  2.53 
46.  0.87 Dean Faculty of  Arts  0.62 
47.  3.17 English 2.64 
48.  2.25 Arabic  1.93 
49.  1.66 Hindi  1.51 
50.  2.51 Urdu  2.23 
51.  3.45 Persian  2.94 
52.  1.17 Sanskrit  1.32 
53.  3.33 Kashmiri 2.59 
54.  4.45 Library & Information Science                           3.55 
55.  2.86 Inst. Of Foreign Language  1.89 
56.  6.29 Iqbal Institute of Culture & Philosophy 4.65 
57.  7.76 Centre for Central Asian Studies  4.02 
58.  2.00 Linguistic  1.80 
59.  0.32 Dean Faculty of Education  0.02 
60.  2.74 Education  2.41 



61.  1.54 Dean Commerce & Management  1.12 
62.  3.90 Business & Financial Studies  3.53 
63.  1.00 Master of Financial Control Programme  0 
64.  0.27 Company Secretaryship  0.45 
65.  2.50 The Business School  1.22 
66.  0.60 Dean Faculty of Law  0.08 
67.  9.35 Law  6.65 
68.  14.22 Institute of Music & Fine Arts  8.01 
69.  84.73 Distance Education  71.41 
70.  5.39 Directorate of Life Long Learning  4.00 
71.  13.71 Health Centre  12.77 
72.  0.31 Provost  0.26 
73.  1.39 S.A Boys Hostel  0.16 
74.  1.08 GKRS Hostel  0.92 
75.  1.21 HK Girls Hostel  0.87 
76.  1.70 Mehboob-ul-Alam Hostel  1.38 
77.  1.71 Maulana Anwar Shah Boys Hostel 1.55 
78.  1.84 Rabiya Basri Hostel  1.63 
79.  1.50 Qurat-ul-Ayn Hostel 1.03 
80.  0.42 Dean Faculty of Oriental Learning  0.46 
81.  2.00 North Campus Baramulla  1.19 
82.  2.00 South Campus Anantnag 1.49 
83.  1.60 Convocation Complex  1.67 
84.  18.94 Centre for Distance Learning Jammu 16.44 

 1966.32 TOTAL 1731.52 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
 
 

University of Kashmir 
Srinagar, Jammu & Kashmir (India)-190006 

 
Non-Plan Budget allocation and Expenditure of the University of Kashmir 
  
(4.4.1)   
 
2015-2016 
          (Rs in Lacs) 

S.No.  Budget 
Allocated  
 

Department  Total expenditure 
Excluding salary 

1.  1615.74 General Admn. etc.  1509.63 
2.  85.13 Construction Div. 65.88 
3.  13.06 Horticulture Div. 12.32 
4.  0.51 Hospitality & Protocol 0.55 
5.  0.48 Chief Proctor 0.24 
6.  5.27 Proctorial Organization  4.34 
7.  68.42 Allama Iqbal Library 31.18 
8.  7.90 Dean Students Welfare 6.21 
9.  1.17 Dean College Development Council 0.29 
10.  2.20 S.A Chair  3.63 
11.  12.15 Directorate of Physical Education 12.53 
12.  0.49 Dean faculty of Biological Science  0.09 
13.  12.14 Botany  10.43 
14.  5.00 Bio-Resources  4.99 
15.  2.88 Centre for Bio-Diversity & 

Taxonomy  
2.98 

16.  12.10 Zoology 9.46 
17.  7.88 Bio-Chemistry  6.57 
18.  3.00 Bio-Technology  3.17 
19.  1.00 Bio-Informatics  1.99 
20.  5.00 Clinical Bio-Chemistry 3.20 
21.  9.52 Centre for Research Development  7.89 



22.  0.49 Dean faculty of Physical & Material 
Sciences  

0.09 

23.  5.77 Physics  5.90 
24.  1.99 Field Station Gulmarg 2.81 
25.  10.03 Chemistry 4.55 
26.  4.59 Mathematics  3.86 
27.  3.01 Statistics 1.95 
28.  6.74 Geography 2.86 
29.  5.94 Earth Science  4.86 
30.  3.59 Env. Science  3.38 
31.  0.49 Dean Faculty of Applied Sciences & 

Technology  
0.53 

32.  8.55 Pharmaceutical Sciences  10.31 
33.  5.51 Home Science  4.30 
34.  2.00 Food Science & Technology  0.13 
35.  3.00 Computer Science  2.58 
36.  3.50 Electronics & Instrumentation 

Technology  
2.83 

37.  6.12 University Service & Instrumentation 
Technology 

2.54 

38.  0.87 Dean Faculty of Social Science  0.72 
39.  4.69 History 2.55 
40.  2.22 Economics  0.66 
41.  2.64 Pol. Science  2.05 
42.  3.08 Sociology  2.77 
43.  0.75 Social Works 0.70 
44.  10.64 Media Education & Research Centre  10.65 
45.  3.00 Psychology  3.44 
46.  3.24 Shah-i-Hamdan Institute Islamic Studies  3.37 
47.  0.87 Dean Faculty of  Arts  0 
48.  3.17 English 1.83 
49.  2.25 Arabic  1.67 
50.  1.66 Hindi  1.31 
51.  2.51 Urdu  2.51 
52.  3.45 Persian  3.04 
53.  1.17 Sanskrit  1.10 
54.  3.33 Kashmiri 1.74 
55.  4.44 Library & Information Science  4.02 
56.  2.86 Inst. Of Foreign Language  1.80 
57.  6.29 Iqbal Institute of Culture & Philosophy 4.48 
58.  7.76 Centre for Central Asian Studies  6.27 
59.  2.00 Linguistic  1.72 
60.  0.32 Dean Faculty of Education  0.52 



61.  2.74 Education  1.97 
62.  1.54 Dean Commerce & Management  1.33 
63.  3.90 Business & Financial Studies  1.95 
64.  1.00 Master of Financial Control Programme  0.00 
65.  0.27 Company Secretaryship  0.11 
66.  2.50 The Business School  2.56 
67.  0.60 Dean Faculty of Law  0.32 
68.  9.35 Law  7.17 
69.  14.22 Institute of Music & Fine Arts  7.57 
70.  84.73 Distance Education  50.29 
71.  5.39 Directorate of Life Long Learning  5.07 
72.  16.21 Health Centre  18.64 
73.  0.31 Provost  1.42 
74.  0.96 Provost Girls  0 
75.  1.39 S.A Boys Hostel  0.16 
76.  1.08 GKRS Hostel  0.77 
77.  1.21 HK Girls Hostel  1.33 
78.  1.70 Mehboob-ul-Alam Hostel  1.61 
79.  1.71 Maulana Anwar Shah Boys Hostel 0.94 
80.  1.84 Rabiya Basri Hostel  1.54 
81.  1.50 Qurat-ul-Ayn Hostel 0.73 
82.  0.42 Dean Faculty of Oriental Learning  0.38 
83.  2.40 North Campus Baramulla  1.97 
84.  2.40 South Campus Anantnag 2.67 
85.  4.00 Dean faculty of Engineering  0.00 
86.  1.60 Convocation Complex  1.96 
87.  18.94 Centre for Distance Learning Jammu 14.17 
88.  1.50 Institute of Kashmir Studies  1.33 
89.  1.00 Kupwara Campus  0.00 
90.  3.00 Kargil Campus 1.10 
91.  3.00 Leh Campus 0.00 

 2122.85 TOTAL 1873.15 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 
 

 

University of Kashmir 
Srinagar, Jammu & Kashmir (India)-190006 

 
Non-Plan Budget allocation and Expenditure of the University of Kashmir 
  
 
(4.4.1)   
 
 
2016-2017 
          (Rs in Lacs)  

S.No.  Budget 
Allocated  
 

Department  Total expenditure 
Excluding salary 

1.  1660.64 General Admn. etc.  1321.54 
2.  85.13 Construction Div. 65.49 
3.  13.06 Horticulture Div. 10.07 
4.  0.51 Hospitality & Protocol 0.32 
5.  0.48 Chief Proctor 0.25 
6.  5.27 Proctorial Organization  5.81 
7.  68.42 Allama Iqbal Library 46.37 
8.  7.89 Dean Students Welfare 2.74 
9.  1.17 Dean College Development Council 0.56 
10.  2.20 S.A Chair  0.62 
11.  12.15 Directorate of Physical Education 6.04 
12.  0.49 Dean faculty of Biological Science  0.45 
13.  12.14 Botany  10.21 
14.  5.00 Bio-Resources  2.83 
15.  2.88 Centre for Bio-Diversity & 

Taxonomy  
2.53 

16.  12.10 Zoology 12.09 
17.  7.88 Bio-Chemistry  9.28 
18.  3.00 Bio-Technology  2.55 
19.  1.00 Bio-Informatics  0.10 



20.  5.00 Clinical Bio-Chemistry 2.47 
21.  9.52 Centre for Research Development  6.36 
22.  0.49 Dean faculty of Physical & Material 

Sciences  
0.20 

23.  5.77 Physics  1.91 
24.  1.99 Field Station Gulmarg 3.94 
25.  10.03 Chemistry 12.77 
26.  4.59 Mathematics  1.86 
27.  3.01 Statistics 1.65 
28.  6.74 Geography 4.36 
29.  5.94 Earth Science  3.25 
30.  3.59 Env. Science  2.78 
31.  0.49 Dean Faculty of Applied Sciences & 

Technology  
0.42 

32.  8.55 Pharmaceutical Sciences  9.01 
33.  5.51 Home Science  3.92 
34.  2.00 Food Science & Technology  0.24 
35.  3.00 Computer Science  1.41 
36.  3.50 Electronics & Instrumentation 

Technology  
2.32 

37.  6.12 University Service & Instrumentation 
Technology 

3.50 

38.  0.87 Dean Faculty of Social Science  0.71 
39.  4.69 History 2.00 
40.  2.22 Economics  1.62 
41.  2.64 Pol. Science  1.26 
42.  3.08 Sociology  0.87 
43.  0.75 Social Works 0.70 
44.  10.24 Media Education & Research Centre  7.45 
45.  3.00 Psychology  1.92 
46.  3.24 Shah-i-Hamdan Institute Islamic Studies  1.62 
47.  0.87 Dean Faculty of  Arts  0.80 
48.  3.17 English 2.45 
49.  2.25 Arabic  1.53 
50.  1.66 Hindi  1.27 
51.  2.51 Urdu  1.70 
52.  3.45 Persian  2.56 
53.  1.17 Sanskrit  0.88 
54.  3.33 Kashmiri 2.24 
55.  4.44 Library & Information Science  1.99 
56.  2.86 Inst. Of Foreign Language  0.63 
57.  6.29 Iqbal Institute of Culture & Philosophy 2.05 
58.  7.76 Centre for Central Asian Studies  4.99 



59.  2.00 Linguistic  0.78 
60.  0.32 Dean Faculty of Education  0.32 
61.  2.74 Education  2.12 
62.  1.54 Dean Commerce & Management  0.10 
63.  3.90 Business & Financial Studies  3.96 
64.  1.00 Master of Financial Control Programme  0.00 
65.  0.27 Company Secretaryship  0.09 
66.  2.50 The Business School  1.85 
67.  0.60 Dean Faculty of Law  0.36 
68.  9.35 Law  5.32 
69.  14.22 Institute of Music & Fine Arts  8.23 
70.  84.73 Distance Education  74.13 
71.  5.39 Directorate of Life Long Learning  2.67 
72.  13.71 Health Centre  12.03 
73.  0.31 Provost  0.47 
74.  0.96 Provost Girls  0.68 
75.  1.39 S.A Boys Hostel  0.13 
76.  1.08 GKRS Hostel  0.86 
77.  1.21 HK Girls Hostel  0.98 
78.  1.70 Mehboob-ul-Alam Hostel  1.46 
79.  1.74 Maulana Anwar Shah Boys Hostel 2.00 
80.  1.84 Rabiya Basri Hostel  1.95 
81.  1.50 Qurat-ul-Ayn Hostel 0.52 
82.  0.42 Dean Faculty of Oriental Learning  0.38 
83.  2.40 North Campus Baramulla  1.48 
84.  2.40 South Campus Anantnag 0.93 
85.  4.00 Dean faculty of Engineering  0.00 
86.  1.60 Convocation Complex  1.55 
87.  18.94 Centre for Distance Learning Jammu 14.65 
88.  1.50 Institute of Kashmir Studies  0.18 
89.  3.00 Kupwara Campus  0 
90.  3.00 Kargil Campus 0.18 
91.  3.00 Leh Campus 0 

 2166.87 TOTAL 1678.33 
 
 

 
 



 
 
 

 
University of Kashmir 

Srinagar, Jammu & Kashmir (India)-190006 
 
Plan & Non-Plan Budget allocation and Expenditure of the University of 

Kashmir 
  
 
(4.4.1)   
 

S. No. Year Expenditure on 
Academic & Physical 
Facilities excluding 
Salary (Non-Plan) 
Budget Section 

Expenditure on 
Academic & Physical 
Facilities excluding 
Salary (Plan) Dev. 
Section 

TOTAL 

1. 2013-14 1772.19 6295.46 8067.65 

2. 2014-15 1805.73 5035.45 6841.18 

3. 2015-16 1939.03 3228.20 5167.23 

4. 2016-17 1743.82 1831.37 3575.19 

5. 2017-18 1932.49 1418.65 3351.14 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 

 
University of Kashmir 

Srinagar, Jammu & Kashmir (India)-190006 
 
4.5. 
 
Overall Budget Expenditure on Academic & Physical Facilities excluding Salary (Plan & 
Non-Plan) & Budget Allocation on Infrastructure Augmentation Excluding Salary 
 

S. No. Year Expenditure on 
Academic & Physical 
Facilities excluding 
Salary ( Plan & Non-
Plan)  

Budget  Allocation on 
Infrastructure 
Augmentation 
Excluding Salary  

TOTAL 

1. 2013-14 8067.65 3188.73 11256.38 

2. 2014-15 6841.18 3258.81 10099.99 
 

3. 2015-16 5167.23 3750.47 8917.7 
 

4. 2016-17 3575.19 3680.70 7255.89 
 

5. 2017-18 3351.14 1050 4401.14 
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UNIVERSITY O' I(^sHMIN

Utilization Certif i{ate

Ccrtified that the grant of I{s 550.00lacs (Rupees fivecrores and fi{ry

Ia.s only) sanctioncd Lry the Hi8her liducaiiotr Departm€nt, Civil

Secretariat, Srnragar/ Iammr vide its order No308HE of 2015

dared 06/10/2015, 74 I IE oI2016 daretl 09/03/20l6 and 108,HU of

2ot6 dated 24/03/2016 rowards Crrns-nlAid i.r the year 2015-16

luve been utili&.I foL lhe pu,pose tor whi.h it was sanctioned and

in a..ordan.c with tcrDs dnd.on.litions ns laid by the Government.

ciiir : askkor@k hmi'uiolitye r

, )r.
..1.'IJ,!!ut



I
Universi o Kashmir Srina

No:E'llud,,.bl/'r'b,bl,Dleuu/

Utilizatioa Certificate

..-mrssr."er/s.seta,y t" a;;i
HiSher EduGtion Deparrnent, J&x
covt. Civilorder No. tz4 HE of 106
dated 19 roror6 and l3s_HE.2or6

University ofKashmir
Hazratbal. Srnraoar

t-

I'

I

ordstro. JD,G

cerflried th,t an amo,ni;ii;9A@l=
(Rupees Five hundred ra.5 onry) rereased
by the commrssroft./ s€c€t"; to cod.
Hl8h.r Edu.aflon oecrtmen( r&k ..,
crvrr s€.retanat, snnagairammu dudng
,016{7 tow.rd! cranunArd hare b€.n
utjlized for th€ purpose for wht h ,r M<
san.iioned and tn a..ordak w,th the
t€rm! a.d (onditioB 3s lald doM bv the
6ovemment

efusl.sl



T]NIVERSITY OF KASHMIR

No F(Annuar Pran)/oev/ku/r7 13

GFR I9.A
(Sce Rule 212 (t))

Form of Utilization Certifimte

L-
I comm,,nons/s(dary ro

L

se.rebtui,srinagzrv d. order

ceniried ihat out o, R5.600 oo lacor
cEnteia*id $n.tioned dling the

univeBliy of Ka$mk 0nder thir
Mini<rylD.pa4meft letter No. 3iv.n
in ihe MarB,n and nt NI on a<oufr ol
unspent b.lan.e of the previous yeari

r tum ol R5. 600.00 1,. has been

u1 Ded lor the purpo* ,or whkh lr

w.s tandon€d and that rhe balan.e

or Rs._Nil remained unutrliz€d at th.

Ihe enrire amount ol Rs,6oo,oo la.
relea5ed h.ve be€n ullllz.d tor ih'

t Mr 
'tron'd

.o.d tions at lald dom bY the

Se(etarlals nagr vid. ordet

aertified that I have satlsfi.d mvself that the .onditions on whlch th€ grantt_in-aid

*.'t*,1*a r'""" O*. a.ly iuliilled/ are being fulfill€d and that I have exei'ised

i;;ii;i;;;;-;:i;i; ,;; ih. ..i"v ** .ii*lv *,i'"a t'r the purpos' ror

(indr or.he.ks.ier(Ged:

.m EP&nt@lnhm'tunruirYe

""e - *r*h.;^*"N*,

F

j
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lJniversitv of l{aslrrnir
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you letr.rNo. FB(NAAC.OTQA)XU/rsdat€d 16 os rors
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No: r., (NMcDrqA)kubrs/DvF/
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rnrEsttudr€ .nd Equip@ds, lor which ir
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Universitv of xashmir. Srinaoa.

Stat€ment of Exoendlture

oo No 1rr0!6ponrPor, Dred 30 hf ro15
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Total Number of Private I External Students Appeared in Final year Examination 

Total Number of Private I External Students Passed I Awarded Degree 

Total Number of Girls Passed I Awarded Degree 

Total Number of Boys Passed I Awarded Degree 

16-mm---~ 
10 I 
10 I 
10 I 

BLOCK 1G: FINANCIAL INFORMATION Help 

(During Financial year 2016-2017 ) 

INCOME 

Amount in 
Amount 

S.No Items converted in . thousands 
absolute Rs 

1 Grants Received from 

(i) University Grants Commission 0 0 

(ii) Distance Education Council 0 0 

(iii) Other Central Government Departments 0 0 

2 Grants Received from State Government 1,444,000 1,444,000,000 

3 Grants Received from Local Bodies 0 0 

4 Donations 0 0 
, 

I 

5 Tuition Fee 0 0 I 

I 

6 Other Fees 179,581 179,581,000 I 

7 Interests 388 388,000 

8 Sale of Application Form 389 389,000 

9 Other Income 14,262 14,262,000 

10 Total 1,638,620 1,638,620,000 

EXPENDITURE 

Amount in 
Amount 

S. No. Items converted in . thousands 
absolute Rs 

1 Salary, Allowances & Retirement Benefits 1,509,489 1,509,489,000 

2 Buildings (Construction & Maintenance) 6,537 6,537,000 
i .. :---- 

3 Library & Laboratory 7,532 7,532,000 I - 
4 Research Activities 0 0 I 

5 Scholarships 15,290 15,290,000 I 

6 Grants to Colleges 0 0 
I 

I 

7 Other Expenses 145,045 
I 

145,045,000 I 

8 Total 1,683,893 1,683,893,000 i 



BLOCK 1G: FINANCIAL INFORMATION J::!~)Q 

(During Financial year 2013-2014 ) 

INCOME 

Amount in 
Amount 

S.No Items thousands 
converted in 
absolute Rs 

1 Grants Received from 

(i) University Grants Commission 0 0 

(ii) Distance Education Council 0 0 

(iii) Other Central Government Departments 0 0 

2 Grants Received from State Government 105,260 105,260,000 

3 Grants Received from Local Bodies 0 0 

4 Donations 0 0 

5 Tuition Fee 0 0 

6 Other Fees 60,881,260 60,881,260,000 

7 Interests 464,098 464,098,000 

8 Sale of Application Form 3,558,995 3,558,995,000 

I 9 Other Income 26,620,329 26,620,329,000 

~ Total 91,629,942 91,629,942,000 
I 

;/ 

EXPENDITURE 

Amount in 
Amount 

S. No. Items thousands 
converted in 
absolute Rs 

1 Salary, Allowances & Retirement Benefits 1,206,500 1,206,500,000 

2 Buildings (Construction & Maintenance) 6,473,000 6,473,000,000 

3 Library & Laboratory V 7,285,000 7,285,000,000 

4 Research Activities 0 0 

5 Scholarships ",,/' 8,476,000 8,476,000,000 

6 Grants to Colleges 0 0 

7 Other Expenses ~ 154,996 154,996,000 

8 Total 23,595,496 23,595,496,000 

Please tick mark in the box(es) against the infrastructure and enter the number wherever applicable, which is (are) available in the University / Institution. 
HeJp 

BLOCK 1H: INFRASTRUCTURE RELATED DATA 

Note: 
I NKN 

NMEICT 
= National Knowledge Network I 

= National Mission on Education through Information & Communication Technology 

[Z] 2 1. I Playground 

[Z] 5 i .. ~l Aud_it_or_iu_m . 

'-------. 

15 Solar Power Generation D 
16. Connectivity NKN D 



BLOCK 1G: FINANCIAL INFORMATION tl~ 

(During Financial year 2014-2015 ) 

INCOME 

Amount in 
Amount 

S. No Items thousands converted in 
absolute Rs 

I 1 Grants Received from I ! t-- 
~) University Grants Commission 0 0 

(ii) Distance Education Council 0 0 

(iii) Other Central Government Departments 0 0 

2 Grants Received from State Government 12,198 12,198,000 

3 Grants Received from Local Bodies 0 0 l 
4 I Donations 0 I 0 

[--- 
: 5 Tuition Fee 0 0 I L ____ 
~ Other Fees 1,306.57 1,306,570 l 
I 7 Interests 3.41 3,410 I 

t=s +~a.i;~fAPPlication Form 29.84 29,840 

i 9 lather Income 1,932.38 1,932,380 
! l .. _ .... j__ •. _____ .... _._. ___ . _____ . _______ I 

EXPENDITURE 

Amount in 
Amount 

S. No. Items converted in thousands 
absolute Rs 

1 Salary, Allowances & Retirement Benefits 13,657.98 13,657,980 

2 Buildings (Construction & Maintenance) 61.61 61,610 

3 Library & Laboratory 99 99,000 

4 Research Activities 1.12 1,120 

5 Scholarships 148.47 148,470 

6 Grants to Colleges 0 0 

7 Other Expenses 1,495.5 1,495,500 

8 Total - I 15,463.68 15,463,680 
L...._ L.. .. _. __ .. __ ------ - , 

! 10 !Total L L r _ - _1_5,470.2_ J 15~~70,'200 l 
BLOCK 1H: INFRASTRUCTURE RELATED DATA 

Please tick mark in the box(es) against the infrastructure and enter the number wherever applicable, which is (are) available in the University / Institution. 

Ht2IQ 
Note: 
NKN = National Knowledge Network 

~

'. __ . N~EICT. = Nationa~MiSSion on Education through Information & Communication TechnOIO,9_y +-r: ,-_---. 

... 

~._]. Playground 10 I 3 I 15 Solar Power Generation ,0 I 

L _ 2 _'. _lAUd ito r!.u m __ _ [{] _ Bl 16. Connectivity NKN _ [{] I 
i. _. .. _. . . . _ 



BLOCK 1G: FINANCIAL INFORMATION 
Help 

(During Financial year 2015-2016 ) 

o I 0 

INCOME 

S.No Items Amount in 
thousands 

I Amount 
I converted in 
I absolute Rs 

1 I Grants Received from 

(i) I University Grants Commission o 0 
(ii) I Distance Education Council o I 0 

(iii) I Other Central Government Departments 

, 2 : Grants Received from State Govemment 1,386,000 11,386,000,000 

1--3 I Grants Received from Local Bodies 0 0 

~ i Donations 0 0 , 

5 ! Tuition Fee I 0 0 
r---~-------------------------+------------~ ~ ~ J Other Fees I 222,906 222,906,000 

~ 7 . /Interests 466 466,000 

~llsale of Application Form 1,459 1,459,000 

I 9 ,Other Income 75,054 75,054,000 

f--101T~t;---------- -1,685,885 ----/1,685,885,0001 

EXPENDITURE 

Amount in Amount S. No. Items 
thousands converted in 

absolute Rs 
1 Salary, Allowances & Retirement Benefits 1,447,989 1,447,989,000 
2 Buildings (Construction & Maintenance) I 6,588 6,588,000 
3 Library & Laboratory 5,651 5,651,000 
4 Research Activities 105 105,000 
5 Scholarships 10,482 10,482,000 
6 Grants to Colleges 0 I 0 I 7 Other Expenses 170,302 I I 170,302,000 I 
8 jTotal I 1,641,117 i 1,641,117,000 ~- , 

HeJQ 

BLOCK 1H: INFRASTRUCTURE RELATED DATA 
Please tick mark in the box(es) against the infrastructure and enter the number wherever applicable, which is (are) available in the University / Institution. 

Note: 
NKN = National Knowledge Network 
NMEICT = National Mission on Education through Information & Communication Technology 

~ . 1_. 1 Playgcound ·10 ... ./ --r-21 I 15 I Solar Power Generation Jm t_~ - "'Uditorium --- _Lll{] L~ L 16. /Connectivity NKN JOJ 
~---.--- ---- .---------------------------- ---------- I 

.------., 



10 I 
10 I 
10 I 

3 I Total Number of Private I External Students Appeared in Final year Examination 10 I 
Total Number of Private I External Students Passed I Awarded Degree 

Total Number of Girls Passed I Awarded Degree 

Total Number of Boys Passed I Awarded Degree 

BLOCK 1 G: FINANCIAL INFORMATION Help 

(During Financial year 2016-2017 ) 

INCOME 

Amount in 
Amount 

S.No Items converted in 
thousands absolute Rs 

1 Grants Received from 

(i) University Grants Commission 0 0 

(ii) Distance Education Council 0 0 

(iii) Other Central Government Departments 0 0 

I 2 Grants Received from State Government 1,444,000 1,444,000,000 
I- 

3 Grants Received from Local Bodies 0 0 

4 Donations 0 0 

5 Tuition Fee 0 0 

6 Other Fees 179,581 179,581,000 

7 Interests 388 388,000 

8 Sale of Application Form 389 389,000 

9 Other Income 14,262 14,262,000 

10 Total 1,638,620 1,638,620,000 

.~ 

EXPENDITURE 

Amount in 
Amount 

S. No. Items converted in 
thousands absolute Rs 

1 Salary, Allowances & Retirement Benefits 1,509,489 1,509,489,000 

2 Buildings (Construction & Maintenance) 6,537 6,537,000 

3 Library & Laboratory 7,532 7,532,000 

4 Research Activities 0 0 

5 Scholarships 15,290 15,290,000 

6 Grants to Colleges 0 0 

7 Other Expenses 145,045 145,045,000 

8 Total 1,683,893 1,683,893,000 



~\/~ re. 
1~1 .UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR, SRINAGAR 

UTILIZATION CERTIFICATE 
(2013-214 Non-Plan Budget) 

Certified that an amount of ~ 10526.00 lacs as Grant-in-Aid released during 
the financial year 2013-14 under Non-Plan Budget as per the following break-up 
stands utilized in full for the purpose it was sanctioned Ireleased:- 

GOYt. Order No. & Amount Credit Advice No. Ii Amount Release I 
Dated Sanctioned & Dated ~~~------~~--~~-----+--~~-------r----------~ 
lsr Quarter 

1

220 HE 01'2013 
20.04.2013 

i March 2013 " 1761 I, Lacs 761 13 Lacs-' ')005')013 
I ApriI20!3'/ 1761: 13 Lacs 

. _ ._ 
04.07.2013 761.13 Lacs-' 

Ma\2013,/ 761.13 Lacs 18.07.2013 761.13 Lacs / 
Total I 2283.39 I 2283.39 
6"1 ere Arrears 

I 
Teaching / non- 
Teaching 
228HE 01'2013 
25.04.2013 736.40 07.08.2013 736.40 V 

! Total 736.40 736.40 
! 2"d Quarter I 

1 145 HE onO]3 
. i 

119.08.20] 3 i 
June2013 761.13 Lacs 01.10.2013 761.13 Lacs r./ i 

I July2013 761.13 Lacs 14.10.2013 761.13 Lacs ./, 
131 HE 0[2013 
11.10.2013 

25.10.2013 I A ugust 2013 761. 13 Lacs 761.13 Lacs / 
Total 2283.39 , 2283.39 
3,J Quaner I 

1194 HE of 20 13 I 19.1] .20 13 
I I September 2013 761.13 Lacs 29.11.2013 761.13 Lacs 'II" 

October 2013 761.13 Lacs 27.12.2013 761.13 Lacs .I 

19 HE of2014 
16.01.2014 
November 2013 761.13 Lacs 31.01.2014 761.13 Lacs ,/ 

i Total 2283.39 2283.39 

" ... _. 



I
I 4th Quarter 
79HEof2014 

, 20.U2.20 14 
December 2013 
125 HE of2014 

.11.03.2014 
January 2014 
February 2014 

I DiffaellCe ofG.I.A 
I released under R.E 
I :2()13-1-~ 
I Total 

/' 

I 
1761.13 Lacs 
I 

I 
761.13 Lacs 
761.13 Lacs 

I 656.04 Lacs 
I /--- 
i 2937 .. B 

761.13 Lacs ./ 
I 

24.03.2014 761.13 Lacs v' 
24.03.2014 /761.13 Lacs v 

I 25.03.2014 i 656.04 lacs c> 

I . I 2937A3 I Total Grant-in-Aid IIO~26.00 lacs 



rmancrai year 

~."r·<- 

tft!·JiJ.!- UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR, SRINAGAR 
~~~.:;;::::) .. ,zIj"J ~- 

No FtGIA)B:!tiKUilS 
Dated April)..(- 20lS 

.' Utilization Certificate 

This' is to certify that an amount of <' 12198.00 lacs released by the State 
Government (Non-Plan Grant-in-Aid) during the financial year 2014-15. as 
detailed below. stands utilized in full for the purpose the same was released- 

S.No. Sanction Order / Month 
i 

Date of Amount 
dated Release « in lacs) 

4. 192HE of2014 March 2014 25.04.2014 871.55 V 
09.04.2014 

5. 192HE of2014 April 2014 23.07.2014 871.55 V 
09.04.2014 

6. 192HE of2014 May 2014 20.08.2014 871.55 
09.04.2014 

4. 192HE of2014 6th Cl'C Arrears 117.06.~014 736.40 V 
09.04.2014 

5. 368HE of 2014 June 2014 29.08.2014 871.55 
I 18.07.2014 
I 6. 368HE of 2014 July2014 30.09.2014 871.55 
I 18.07.2014 

7. 368HE of 2014 I August 2014 21.10.20141 871.55 
18 .. 07.2014 

8. 493 He of20 14 September 2014 I 04.12.2014 871.55 J 
I 21.10.2014 \ 

9. 493 HE of2014 October 2014 ! 01.01.2015 871.55 ~ 21.10.2014 
10 09 HE of2015 November 2014 09.02.2015 871 :5'5 J. 

20.01.2015 
11. I 09 HE of2015 I December 2014 27.02.2015 871.55 

, 20.01'.2015 
12. 09HEof2015 January 2015 19.03.2015 871.55 

I 20.01.2015 
Total < 10323.45 

13 51 HEof2015 February 2015 31.03.2015 1874.55* 
23.03.2015 

t C. Total 12198.00 ; 
, 

NOle:- * < 1874.55 (acs has been kept in the shape of Hundi bearing No. 6171 dated 
31.03.2015 (Book No. 062) by the State Finance Department. The.said funds of 
<' 1874.55 lacs has not yet been received by the University. Ho\V~ter, for timely 
release of Salary, Pension. O.E. etc. loan from ~~e was raised ion recoupment 

basis. / ~1 I I I 

, / Iv' : 
~C~'tf" / -i 7 

~~: .:' ,.~~~gl~t;;aJ1·<:\. ,1 , (Pr:lS~Z:a_t r·.f:{ ,a~) . 
- ,·,",t llg:g~t),~'~· ' ~' . ;~:~\E-~q+:~/r> :~:R-::-' 

'.1 ~ , " . / ": ~:: ::: ' .: :_' :., -<, .', .: . _.' . 
! Y. 

-- ..... 



No. F(GIA)BgtlKU/16 
Dated: April 01, 2016 

Financial Year 

. UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR, SRINAGAR ,,_ 

Utilization Certificate 

This is to certify that an amount of ~ 13860.00 lacs released by the State 
Government (Non-Plan Grant-in-Aid) during the financial year 2015-16, as detailed 
below, stands utilized in full for the purpose the same was released- 

S.No. Sanction Order / Month Date of Amount 
dated Release ~ in lacs) 

1. 143-HEof2015 March 2015 01.06.2015 1016.55 
23.04.2015 

2. 143-HE of2015 6U1 Cf'C Arrears 01.06.2015 736.40 
23.04.2015 .., 143-HE of2015 April 2015 02.07.2015 1016.55 ) .). 

23.04.2015 
4. 143-HE of2015 May 2015 127.07.2015 10.16.55 _L 

23.04.2015 
5. 213-HE 0[2015 June 2015 30.07.2015 1016.55 

~l 
10.07.2015 

6. 213-HE of2015 JuIy2015 06.10.2015 1016.55 
10.07.2015 

7. 285-HE of 2015 August 2015 10.11.2015 1016.55 
18.09.2015 .. 

8. 285-HE of 2015 September 2015 02.12.2015 1016.55 
18.09.2015 - ..- - 

9. 285-HE of 2015 October 2015 01.01.2016 1016.5,5 
18.09.2015 

10 364-HE of2015 November 2015 - 
125.01.2016 1016.55 

29.12.2015 
11. 364-HE of2015 1 December 2015 29.01.2016 1016.55 

29.12.2015 
12. 29- HE of20 16 January & February 2016 25.02.2016 2958.10 

05.02.2016 
Total ~ 13860.00 



"", r.t'- filA UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR, SRINAGAR 
~~l . . . 

No. F(GIA)BgUKUIl7 
Dated ;4, - 0'3. - 2 011 

Utilization Certificate 

This is to certify that an amount of Z'14440.00 lacs released by the State 
Government (Non-Plan Grant-in-Aid) during the financial year 2016-17, as detailed 
below, stands utilized in full for the purpose the same was released- 

S.No. Sanction Order / Month Date of Amount 
dated Release ~ in lacs) 

1. 166HE of2016 March 2016 21.04.2016 11 SS.OO 
07.04.2016 

2. 166HE of2016 April 2016 29.04.2016 IISS.00 
07.04.2016 .., 166HE of2016 May 2016 .02.06.2016 IISS.00 .J. 

07.04.2016 
4. 236HE of2016 . June 2016 22.07.2016 1227.S0 

30.06.2016 
S. I 236HE of2016 July 2016 . 12.08.2016 1227.50 

30.06.2016 
6. 236HE of2016 August 2016 08.09.2016 • 1227.50 

30.06.2016 c/ = 
7. 315HE of 2016 September 2016 20.10.2016 1227.50 

17.10.2016 
8. 493 He of2014 October 2016 27.10.2016 1227.50 

21.10.2014 
9. 493 HE of2014 November 2016 06.12.2016 1227.50 

21.10.2014 
10 52HEof2017 December 2016 

30.01.2017 01.02.2017 2406.66 
11. 52 HE of2017 January 2017 

-30.01.2017 
12. 52 HE 0[2017 February 2017 03.03.2017 1203.34 

30.01.2017 
Total ~ 14440.00 

~v 
(Prof. M.A. Sahaf) 
REGISTRAR 

-J.. - 
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~ UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR, SRlNAGAR 

:-';0 F(GIAl8gt/KU/17 
Dated: i s-- 0;' - ').oi.'iI 

Utilization Certificate 

This is to certify that an amount of {16000.00 lacs (Rupees one hundred sixty 
crores only) sanctioned/released by the State Government (Grant-in-Aid) during the 
Financial Year 2017-18, as detailed below, stands utilized in full for the purpose the 
same was released: 

S.No. Sanction Order / 
I 

Month 
I 

Date of Amount 
dated Release ~ in lacs) 

l. 1 210HEof2017 1 March 2017 118.04.20171 1333.00 
10.04.2017 

2. 210HE of2017 I April 2017 116.05.2016 ! 1333.00 
10.04.2017 

3. 210HE of2017 I May 2017 29.05.2017 1333.00 
10.04.2017 I 

4. 365HE of2017 I June 2017 I 22.06.2017 1333.00 
19.06.2017 I 

5. 365HE of20 17 I July 2017 I 03.08.2017 i. 1333.00 
19.06.2017 

6. I. 365HE of2017 I August 2017 130.08.2017 1333.00 
19.06.2017 

7. 1578HE of 2017 I September 2017 I 09.10.2017 1333.00 
05.10.2017 

8. 578HE of 2017 1 October 2017 126.10.2017 ! 1333.00 I 
05.10.2017 

9. 1578HE of 2017 1 November 2017 130.11.20 J 7 1333.00 
05.10.2017 

10 I 30 HE of2013 I December 2017 
125.01.2018 I 20.01.201S 1333.00 

11./30HEOf2018 I January 2018 
20.01.2018 I 25.01.20J8 1333.00 

12·19S-HEOf2018 1 February 20]8 27.02.2018 1337.00 
21.02.2018 

I Total ~ 16000.00 

I 

(Rupees one hunpred sixty crores only) 
\ 


